Water Cooled, Dual Gel
Electrophoresis System
Model P8DS, P9DS, P10DS
Operating and Maintenance Manual 7007335 Rev. 0
Visit us online to register your warranty
Thermo Scientific
MANUAL NUMBER 7007335

2 N/A N/A
Notched glass plates 1/8" Thick N/A
P1-14R
(16cmW x 14cmL)
4
P10-20R
(20cmW x 20cmL)
4
Notched Alumina Plates 1.0mm Thick
P7-10R
(10cmW x 10cmL)
2 N/A N/A
Spacers, 0.8mm Thick P7-SC 2 N/A N/A
Spacers, 1.5mm Thick P1-SD 2 P2-SD 2
Blocking Plate for Single Gel Operation P8DS-016 1 P9DS-006 1 P10DS-006 1
Well Comb, 10 teeth, 0.8mm thick MP-10C 2 N/A N/A
Well Comb, 10 teeth, 1.5mm thick N/A FB-VE16-18 2 N/A
Well Comb, 15 teeth, 1.5mm thick N/A FB-VE16-20 2 N/A
Well Comb, 15 teeth, 1.5mm thick N/A N/A FB-VE20-17 2
Well Comb, 20 teeth, 1.5mm thick N/A N/A FB-VE20-19 2

Diesel oil  S Methyl alcohol (100%) U Trichloroethylene D
Diethyl ether U Methyl Ethyl Ketone U Turpentine S
Dimethyl formamide U Methylene chloride D Water (distilled) S
Dioctyl phthalate A Mineral oil (white) S Xylene D
Ethyl acetate D
Electrophoresis System 10-1Thermo Scientific
Section 10  Optional Equipment
Model P8DS
Catalog Number Comb Type Number of Teeth Thickness of Tooth (mm) Width of Teeth (mm) EST Well Volume (ul)
MP-6A Well 6 0.5 11.1 89
MP-6C Well 6 0.8 11.1 142
MP-6D Well 6 1.5 11.1 266
MP-8A Well 8 0.5 7.7 62
MP-8C Well 8 0.8 7.7 99
MP-8D Well 8 1.5 7.7 185
MP-10A Well 10 0.5 5.7 46
MP-10C Well 10 0.8 5.7 73
MP-10D Well 10 1.5 5.6 134
MP-12A Well 12 0.5 4.3 34
MP-12C Well 12 0.8 4.3 55
MP-12D Well 12 1.5 4.3 103
MP-15A Well 15 0.5 2.9 23
MP-20A Well 20 0.5 1.6 13
XCM Custom 0.5, 0.8
Table 10-1. Comb Options
Model P9DS
Catalog Number Comb Type Number of Teeth Thickness of Tooth (mm) Width of Teeth (mm) EST Well Volume (ul)
P1-10C Well 10 0.8 10.4 183
P1-10D Well 10 1.5 10.4 343
P1-15C Well 15 0.8 6.1 107
P1-15D Well 15 1.5 6.1 201
P1-20C Well 20 0.8 3.9 69
P1-20D Well 20 1.5 3.9 129
P1-24C Well 24 0.8 2.9 51
P1-24D Well 24 1.5 2.9 96
P1-PREP Prep 2 1.5 119.7/4.7 3630/152
XCM Custom 0.5, 0.8, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0
Table 10-2. Comb Options (continued)
10-2 Electrophoresis System Thermo Scientific
Section 10
Optional Equipment
Model P10DS
Catalog Number Comb Type Number of Teeth Thickness of Tooth (mm) Width of Teeth (mm) EST Well Volume (ul)
P2-10C Well 10 0.8 13.6 239
P2-10D Well 10 1.5 13.6 449
P2-15C Well 15 0.8 8.2 144
P2-15D Well 15 1.5 8.2 271
P2-20C Well 20 0.8 5.5 97
P2-20D Well 20 1.5 5.5 182
P2-25C Well 25 0.8 3.9 69
P2-25D Well 25 1.5 3.9 129
P2-PREP Prep 2 1.5 148.1/4.7 4885/155
XCM Custom 0.5, 0.8, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0
Table 10-3. Comb Options (continued)
MULTIPLE GRADIENT CASTER

Gels may be cast ahead of time and sealed inside the plastic pouch,
creating your own pre-cast gels. Up to four gels may be cast at one
time using this caster.
Model P7-CST P1-CST P2-CST
Gel Size 10cmWX 10cmL 16cmW x 14cmL 20cmW x 20cmL
Model JGC-4 JGC-2 JGC-3
Gel Size 10cmWX 10cmL 16cmW x 14cmL 20cmW x 20cmL
Electrophoresis System 10-3Thermo Scientific
Section 10
Optional Equipment
Description P8DS P9DS P10DS
Power Supply Leads PSL-5 PSL-5 PSL-5
Clamp Assemblies P8-CL P9-CL P10-CL
Replacement Gaskets R12009 P9-GK P10-GK
Blank glass plates 3/32" Thick P8DS, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Blank glass plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20G, 20cmW x 20cmL
Blank glass plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14G, 16cmW X 14cmL P10-20G, 20cmW x 20cmL
Notched glass plates 3/32" Thick P7-10R, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Notched glass plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20R, 20cmW x 20cmL
Notched glass plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14R, 16cmW x 14cmL P10-20R, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Notched glass plates 3/32" Thick P7-10FR, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Frosted Notched glass plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20FR, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Notched glass plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14FR, 16cmW x 14cmL N/A
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 3/32" Thick P7-10FG, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20FG, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14FG, 16cmW x 14cmL N/A
Offset Glass 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-18G, 20cmW x 18cmL
Offset Glass 1/8" Thick N/A P1-12G, 16cmW x 14cmL P10-18G, 20cmW x 18cmL
Notched Alumina Plates 1.0mm Thick P7-10RA, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Spacers, 0.5mm Thick P7-SA N/A N/A
Spacers, 0.8mm Thick P7-SC P1-SC P2-SC